FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/10/2025 9:24 AM
BY SARAH R. PENDLETON
CLERK

NO. 103561-6

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

VS.

ERIC CHARLES BANFIELD,

Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

RYAN P. JURVAKAINEN Cowlitz County Prosecuting Attorney

AYLSA DRAPER-DEHART / WSBA #61031 Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Representing Respondent

> HALL OF JUSTICE 312 SW First Avenue Kelso, WA 98626 (360) 577-3080 Office ID No. 91091

TABLE OF CONTENTS

2000	-	
\mathbf{D}		
	1 7	-

I.	IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT1
II.	COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION1
III.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE2
V.	THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW BECAUSE THE PETITION FAILS TO RAISE GROUNDS UNDER RAP 13.4(B)
VI.	THIS COURT SHOULD DENY THE PETITION FOR REVIEW BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN DENYING THE MOTION FOR MISTRIAL
VII.	THIS COURT SHOULD DENY THE PETITION FOR REVIEW BECAUSE THE APPELLATE COURT DID NOT ERR REGARDING THE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIM AND THERE WAS NOT A CONFLICT UNDER THE WASHINGTON OR UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION OR A SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC INTEREST
VIII.	THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT VIOLATE SPEEDY TRIAL22
IX.	CONCLUSION29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Cases	
In Re Pers. Restraint of Davis, 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004)	20
State v. Blight, 89 Wash.2d 38, 569 P.2d 1129 (1977)	18
State v. Branstetter, 85 Wn.App. 123, 935 P.2d 620 (1997)	26
State v. Brett, 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995)	18
State v. Crane, 116 Wn.2d 315, 804 P.2d 10, cert. denied, 501 U.S. 1237, 111 S.Ct. 2867, 115 L.Ed.2d 1033 (1991)	18
State v. Escalona, 49 Wn.App. 251, 742 P.2d 190 (1987)	15, 16
State v. Gamble, 168 Wn.2d 161, 225 P.3d 973 (2010)	13, 14
State v. Gilmore, 76 Wn.2d 293, 456 P.2d 344 (1969)	18
State v. Iniguez, 167 Wn.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009)	23, 24, 25, 26
State v. Lee, 188 Wn.2d 473, 396 P.3d 316 (2017)	23

State v. McCabe, 25 Wn.App.2d 456, 523 P.3d 271 (2023)20
State v. Ollivier, 178 Wn.2d 813, 312 P.3d 1 (2013)23
State v. Peters, 10 Wn.App.2d 1028, Not Reported (2019)
State v. Ross, 8 Wn.App.928, 441 P.3d 1254 (2019)26
State v. Shemesh, 187 Wn. App. 136, 347 P.3d 1096 (2015)
State v. Thomas, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)18
State v. Thompson, 90 Wn.App. 41, 950 P.2d 977 (1998)14, 15
State v. White, 81 Wn.2d 223, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972)
U.S. Cases
Barker v. Wingo, 407 U.S. 514, 92 S. Ct. 2182, 33 L. Ed. 2d 101 (1972)
Bell v. Cone, 535 U.S. 685, 122 S.Ct. 1843, 152 L.Ed.2d 914 (2002)
Doggett v. United States, 505 U.S. 647, 112 S. Ct. 2686, 120 L. Ed. 2d 520 (1992)

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984)
U.S. v. Cronic, 466 U.S. 648, 104 S.Ct. 2039, 80 L.Ed.2d 657 (1984)
<i>United Staes v. Dirden</i> , 38 F.3d 1131, (10 th Cir. 1994)2
Rules
CrR 3.3(c)(2)(vii)20
CrR 3.3(d)(2)
CrR 3.3(e)(3)20
CrR 3.3(e)(8)2
CrR 3.3(f)20
CrR 3.4
RAP 13.4(b)11, 12, 17, 22
RAP 13.4(b)(1)
RAP 13.4(b)(2)
RAP 13.4(b)(3)
RAP 13.4(b)(4)
